IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO
Rua da Gandra, Lote 3                   Telef.   ++351 253 420 100
4805-413 Ronfe /  Guimarães         Fax.    ++351 253 513 036
Portugal                                        lusopartes@mail.telepac.pt
 1
TO   : WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
DATE  : 28.01.2008
REFERENCE : LP.POS.0024 10.000 SPINDLES PLANT FOR CARDED
YARN
__________________________________________________________
1 BDT 19 TRUTZSCHELER blendomat – working width 1.700 mm.- lattice of 30 mt.-
blendocommander – year 1990
1 LVSA TRUTZSCHELER cage condenser – feeding tube 250 mm.predisposed for
bs chute - year 1990
1 BS  TRUTSZCHELER chute for automatic feeding of the GBR bale opener -  year
1990
1 TRUTSZCHELER by pass manual 250mm. in/250mm. out  - year 1990
1 GBRA TRUTZSCHELER bale opener- lattice of 3750 mm.- working width 1.000
mm. – porcupine beater –exit diam. 250 mm. – year 1990
1 TV425 TRUTZSCHELER feeding fan – year 1990
1 MPM6 TRUTZSCHELER mixer 6 chambers – year 1990
1 TRUTSZCHELER by pass manual 250mm. in/250mm. out  - year 1990
1 AFC TRUTZSCHELER Axiflow – predisposed for centralized waste – year 1990
1 TRUTSZCHELER by pass manual 250mm. in/250mm. out collection  - year 1990
1 LVSA TRUTZSCHELER cage condenser – feeding tube 250 mm. – year 1990
1 VM  TRUTZSCHELER Mixer with 4 chambers - working width 1200mm – link with
RN – year 1990
1 RN  TRUTZSCHELER Horizontal opener- working width 1.200 mm. - Porcupine
beater – speed drived by pulley – year 1990
IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO
Rua da Gandra, Lote 3                   Telef.   ++351 253 420 100
4805-413 Ronfe /  Guimarães         Fax.    ++351 253 513 036
Portugal                                        lusopartes@mail.telepac.pt
 2
1 LVSA TRUTZSCHELER cage condenser – feeding tube 250 mm. - predisposed for
bs chute - year 1990
1 VM TRUTZSCHELER Mixer with 4 chambers- working width 1200mm – link with
RSK – year 1990
1 RSK TRUTZSCHELER Horizontal opener- working width 1.200 mm. – Porcupine
beater – speed drived by pulley – year 1990
1 TV425 TRUTZSCHELER feeding fan  - year 1990
1 DX TRUTZSCHELER Dustex – microdust clearers – year 1990
1 TV425 TRUTZSCHELER extraction fan  - year 1990
2 EGS TRUTZSCHELER control panel – year 1990
1 EMMEBI Rotary filter 250 x 400 x H. 270
1 EMMEBI extraction fan
1 EMMEBI pre filter  with 30.000 m/3
1 EMMEBI control panel                                                              Year 1997/2000
1 EMMEBI static filter with waste  cocler
1 EMMEBI fan for  FKK
1 EMMEBI FKK faser compactor of 250 kg.
1 EMMEBI dumpers for clean air
8 FBK533 Chute feeds – Year 1988
8 DK715 Cards – Coiler 24” x 45” (600 x 1200) – manual can change – Voltage
380.3.50 Hz – clothing for cotton – Year 1988
2 SH2  VOUK Drawing frames - with auto leveller – voltage 380.3.50 hz - Two exit of
20 x 42
2 SH2  VOUK Drawing frames - with Uster Auto leveller – exit cans 24”x42 –
automatic cans changer
3 660 ZINSER Roving frames – Year 1988 – creel for cans of 20”x42” – 120 spindles
each – package 6” x 16” of the bobbin – drafting device SKF PK 1500 – photocells in
entry and exit  -voltage 380.3.50 Hz
IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃOIMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO
Rua da Gandra, Lote 3                   Telef.   ++351 253 420 100
4805-413 Ronfe /  Guimarães         Fax.    ++351 253 513 036
Portugal                                        lusopartes@mail.telepac.pt
 3
9 320 ZINSER Spinning frames – Bobbin holder with out internal brake -  1100
spindles – drafting device SKF PK225 – draft 3 over 3 – Ø bottom rollers 27 mm –
antiballon Ø 47 – spindle lift 190 mm – spindle base SKF- HF2N – spindle tube 230
mm – Cowemat (III version) automatic doffing – spindles drived with tangential belts
– gauge 75mm
LINKED WITH:
9 MACH CONER MURATA- Year 1988 – 05 left hand – 04 right hands – drums in
stainless steal with 02 turns – mmm controller – clearers Uster Quantum  - the speed
of the heads are drived with inverter – waxing device – Exit 4º20 – splicer type G1 –
heads 24 – air exhaust to the floor
Price  : Upon request
Delivery : Immediate
Location : Europe